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CHICAGOPEX 2007 PALMARES

Grand Award — President’s Award — Best in Show
291-300 Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski The Air Mail in Poland (1918-1939)

Reserve Grand Award — Felix Ganz Award
53-60  Earl H. Galitz North and South Bulgaria 1879-1893

Single Frame Grand Award
52 Gregory Shoults Washington and Franklin Coils 1910 Issue Perf 82

Best Youth Exhibit — Chicago Philatelic Society Ralph S. & Bette Herdenberg Award and
American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Youth Championship Award
Y11-12  Livie-Laure Tillard La Marianne surchargae Saint-Pierre et Miquelon

American Topical Association Youth Award
Y07 Kelsey Ashby-Middleton Art on Stamps

Grand Award for Philatelic Literature
HB-01  Peter A. Flynn, Author

Intercepted in Bermuda, The Censorship of
Transatlantic Mail during the Second World War
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Chicago Philatelic Society Novice Award (First Time Exhibitor)
265-269  Julian Auleytner Provisional Handstamps Used in Poland 1918-1921

Best Exhibit by a Chicago Philatelic Society Member
) Classic France: Postal History of the Ceres &
61-70  Eliot A. Landau Napoleon Head Issues of 1849-75

Polonus Philatelic Society Grand Award (the Joseph Bieniecki Award)
Internal Camp Post between 1942-1945 at Offizier-
301-310 Roman A. Sobus lager TIC — Woldenburg

Polonus Philatelic Society One Frame Grand Award
270 Jan Niebrzydowski One Polish Family WWII Ordeal

Rossica Society of Russian Philately Rossica Award (Best Exhibit of Russian Philately)
141-150 George G. Werbizky Ostarbeiter Mail in World War II

Rossica Society of Russian Philately President’s Award
257-264 Chris Kulpinski SO\TS; 1Occupa‘uon of Poland and the Baltics — 1939-

Society for Czechoslovak Philately Award (Alfons Mucha Award)
32-36 Olech W. Wyslotsky Czechoslovakia — The Hrad¢any Issue and Its Usages




Gold
52
53-60

61-70

71-75
91-100
117-124

125-130
141-150
151-160
171-179
212-217

218
221
241-248

249-256

265-269
270

271-280

291-300
301-310

311-320

CHICAGOPEX 2007 PALMARES - Philatelic

PHILATELIC EXHIBITS

Gregory Shoults
Earl H. Galitz

Eliot A. Landau

Jean-Jacques Tillard
Robert B. Pildes
Roger P. Quinby

Edward J. Laveroni
George G. Werbizky
David M. Skipton
Jay T. Carrigan

Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Reuben A. Ramkissoon
Richard D. Mallow
Roy W. Koczarski

Frank M. Wiatr

Julian Auleytner
Jan Niebrzydowski

Gerard B. Menge

Washington and Franklin Coils 1910 Issue Perf 82

North and South Bulgaria 1879-1893

Classic France: Postal History of the Ceres &
Napoleon Head Issues of 1849-75

Les émissions de Saint-Pierre et Miquelon au 19¢éme
siecle

1948 Doar Ivri Issue of Israel

Postal Censorship in the Grand Duchy of Finland
1914-1918

Imperial Postmark of the Trans-Siberian Railroad,
Chelyabinsk to Chita

Ostarbeiter Mail in World War 11

A Look through the Judas Hole: The Imperial Russian
Prison System and Censorship

Carpatho-Ukraine 1944-1945

Airletter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago
1943-1995

Trinidad Connections of the 1931 Dornier DO-X
Return South American Flight

First Issue of the Polish People's Republic

Camp Posts in Gross Born, Neubrandenburg, and
Murnau Oflag

Cracow Postal History from the Middle Ages to the
Postage Stamp

Provisional Handstamps Used in Poland 1918-1921

One Polish Family WWII Ordeal

Generalgouvernement 1940-1944, Regularly Printed
Definitives, Rejected Designs, and Essays Prepared
but not Issued

Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski The Air Mail in Poland (1918-1939)

Roman A. Sobus

Paul J. Phillips

Internal Camp Post between 1942-1945 at
Offizierlager IIC — Woldenburg

Gruss Aus Paradies: Life in German Occupied WWII
Poland
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Vermeil
32-36 Olech W. Wyslotsky

90 Loic Detcheverry
101-110  William O. Maddocks

162 Ingert Kuzych
163-170  Tennes Ore

220 Andrew Urushima
222-230 Jay T. Carrigan
236-240  Andrzej Radomski

257-264  Chris Kulpinski
281-290 Roy W. Koczarski

Silver
21-30  Philip K. Rhoade

37-44 Charles J. Chesloe
76-83 Lillian S. Galorath
84-89 Robert S. Durst

191-197 Wayne D. Schuetz

231-235 Jerzy Koztowski

Silver-Bronze
51 Max E. Zollner
219 Carl Barna

Bronze
31 Philip K. Rhoade

45-50 Vito S. Lukosevicius

181-184 Bohdan O. Pauk

Czechoslovakia — The Hrad¢any Issue and Its Usages

Marques et relations postales entre St-Pierre et
Miquelon et Sydney / Halifax de 1890 a 1940

The Kingdom of Serbia 1882-1921, A Postal History
of Four Reigns

The Definitives of the Ukrainian National Republic,
1918-1920 (and Their Derivative Issues)

Carpatho-Ukraine

The 1944 POW Olympics: Gross Born and
Woldenburg

The Liberation of Yugoslavia

Correspondence of the Polish Soldiers Interned in
Switzerland 1940-45

Soviet Occupation of Poland and the Baltics — 1939-
1941

Mail in Partitioned Territories of Poland, 1772-1918

WWII Era Czech Philately

Eastern Silesia — Prestamp through the Issues of
1920 and Their Use

First Day of Issue — City of Chicago

Von Braun Rocket Team Impact on the United
States' Space Program

Postal Period Usage for Early 20th Century
Commemoratives from 1901 to the End of 1932

Warsawa 1778-1915, Historical Outline of Post in
Warsaw

United States Stamps 1/8 Cent to $1.00
Geography Militant

WWII Czech Patriotic Labels
20th Century Rulers of the World, Their Photographs
and Personal Autographs on Postage Stamps with

Their Images
Ukraine 1918 -- Podilia Province
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SPECIAL AWARDS

American Air Mail Society Award
291-300 Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski The Air Mail in Poland (1918-1939)

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal
84-89  Robert S. Durst Von Braun Rocket Team Impact on the United States
Space Program

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Gold Award of Honor
32-36 Olech W. Wyslotsky Czechoslovakia — The Hrad¢any Issue and Its Usages
Marques et relations postales entre St-Pierre et
Miquelon et Sydney / Halifax de 1890 a 1940

90 Loic Detcheverry

American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors Novice Award
265-269 Julian Auleytner Provisional Handstamps Used in Poland 1918-1921

American Philatelic Congress Award for Excellence in the Written Text of an Exhibit
151-160 David M. Skipton A Logk through the Judas Hole:' The Imperial Russian
Prison System and Censorship

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material prior to 1900
53-60  Earl H. Galitz North and South Bulgaria 1879-1893

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1900 - 1940
291-300 Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski The Air Mail in Poland (1918-1939)

American Philatelic Society Medal of Excellence — Material 1940 - 1980
Generalgouvernement 1940-1944, Regularly Printed
271-280 Gerard B. Menge Definitives, Rejected Designs, and Essays Prepared
but Not Issued

American Philatelic Society Research Award
265-269 Julian Auleytner Provisional Handstamps Used in Poland 1918-1921

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group Medal — Multiframe
212-217 Reuben A. Ramkissoon 11A9121§ft1e9rgs,;heets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Group Medal — Single Frame
218 Reuben A. Ramkissoon Trinidad Copnecthns of the 1931 Dornier DO-X Return
South American Flight
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Chicagoland Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Gold Medal
1 Austin Philatelic Club, Inc.

2 Champaign-Urbana Stamp Club

4 Chicagoland Chapter 5, Germany Philatelic Society
7 Glen Ellyn Philatelic Club
9
6

Northwest Stamp Club

161 United Nations Collectors Club
Chicagoland Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Silver Medal
3 Chicago Air Mail Society
5 Chicagoland First Day Cover Society

6 Chicago Chapter of the Society of Israel Philatelists
8 Naperville Area Stamp Club
10 Philatelic Club of Will County

Collectors Club of Chicago Philatelic Exhibitor’s Award “A Basket of Books”
7175 Jean-Jacques Tillard LesS ieér(rzlllessmns de Saint-Pierre et Miquelon au 19¢me

Germany Philatelic Society Gold Medal
311-320 Paul J. Phillips

Gruss Aus Paradies: Life in German Occupied WWII
Poland

Germany Philatelic Society Silver Medal
Generalgouvernement 1940-1944, Regularly Printed
271-280 Gerard B. Menge Definitives, Rejected Designs, and Essays
Prepared but not Issued

Germany Philatelic Society Bronze Medal
141-150 George G. Werbizky Ostarbeiter Mail in World War II

India Study Circle Award (Scinde Dawks Medal)
HB-07 Reuben A. Ramkissoon, A Philatelic Handbook on Mohandas Karamchand
Author Gandhi (Mahatma Gandhi)

Postal History Society Medal — Best Postal History Exhibit
. . Correspondence of the Polish Soldiers Interned in
236-240 Andrzej Radomski Switzerland 1940-45

Space Topics Study Group — Gold Medal Award
84-89  Robert S. Durst Von Bral'm Rocket Team Impact on the United
States' Space Program
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United Postal Stationery Society (Marcus White Medal) — Best Postal Stationery Exhibit

212-217

Reuben A. Ramkissoon

Airletter Sheets (Aerogrammes) of Trinidad & Tobago
1943-1995

Polonus Polonus Philatelic Society Gold Medal

220
221

236-240

241-248

249-256

257-264

265-269
270

271-280

281-290
291-300

301-310

311-320

Andrew Urushima
Richard D. Mallow

Andrzej Radomski
Roy W. Koczarski
Frank M. Wiatr

Chris Kulpinski

Julian Auleytner
Jan Niebrzydowski

Gerard B. Menge

Roy W. Koczarski
Jerzy W. Kupiec-Weglinski

Roman A. Sobus

Paul J. Phillips

The 1944 POW Olympics: Gross Born and Woldenburg

First Issue of the Polish People's Republic

Correspondence of the Polish Soldiers Interned in
Switzerland 1940-45

Camp Posts in Gross Born, Neubrandenburg, and
Murnau Oflag

Cracow Postal History from the Middle Ages to the
Postage Stamp

Soviet Occupation of Poland and the Baltics — 1939-
1941

Provisional Handstamps Used in Poland 1918-1921

One Polish Family WWII Ordeal

Generalgouvernement 1940-1944, Regularly Printed
Definitives, Rejected Designs, and Essays Prepared
but not Issued

Mail in Partitioned Territories of Poland, 1772-1918

The Air Mail in Poland (1918-1939)

Internal Camp Post between 1942-1945 at Offizierlager
IIC — Woldenburg

Gruss Aus Paradies: Life in German Occupied WWII
Poland

Polonus Polonus Philatelic Society Silver Medal

231-235

Jerzy Koztowski

Warsawa 1778-1915, Historical Outline of Post in
Warsaw
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CHICAGO PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMBER SHOWCASE

198 Rodney A. Juell Return of the Straight-Line Postmark
199 James W. Milgram Civil War Patriotic Cover Designs of Western
Manufacture
200 Robert B. Pildes Palestine Emergency Deliveries, Inc.
COURT OF HONOR
11-20  Jaroslav J. Verner Czechoslovak Siberian Legions

The Philatelic Effects of the Breakup of the
Romanov Empire 1918-1923

Lemberg: The Postal History of an Imperial Austrian
Crownland Capital

131-140  Alfred F. Kugel

185-190  Ingert Kuzych

201-210 Robert B. Morgan Hungary: The Hyperinflation 1945-1946
211 Jay T. Carrigan Local Emergency Measure in Eastern Hungary,
1944-45
INVITED EXHIBITS
Benedictine University The Lincoln Society of Philately Collection at

180 Library Benedictine University



Gold
CA-04

CA-10

CA-13

HB-01

HB-02

HB-10
HB-16

HB-19

HB-21
SJ-01
SJ-02

SJ-03

SJ-06
SJ-12

Vermeil

CA-01
CA-09
CA-14
CA-15

CA-16
HB-05
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LITERATURE EXHIBITS

David Feldman Auctions, Classic Romania (December 3, 2006)

Editor
Harmers of London, The "Roberto Sciaky" Collection of Ethiopian Postal
Publisher History (25 July 2006)
The Warren S. Wilkinson FIP World Exhibition
Charles G. Firby, Editor Gold Medal Collection of Canadian Postal Rates

1851-1859 (June 14, 2007)
Intercepted in Bermuda, The Censorship of

Peter A. Flynn, Author Transatlantic Mail during the Second World War

Richard C. Frajola and

Frederick R. Mayer, The United States Five Cent Stamp of 1856
Authors

Joseph P. Connolly and Sean Winfred Milton Grandy, A Philatelic Biography
P. Connolly, Authors (CD)

Definitive Postage Stamps of Canada (1953-2005),
An Analytic Approach (5 volumes)
The Turbulent Decade — Georgia's Post Offices

Joseph Monteiro, Author

Francis J. Crown, Jr. Author

1860-1869
Knud Mohr, Editor Fakes, Forgeries, Experts, FFE Journal No. 10
Kenneth Trettin, Editor The American Revenuer, Vol. 60 (2006)

James W. Graue, Editor German Postal Specialist, Vol. 57 (2006)
. . The Posthorn, journal of the Scandinavian

Paul L. Albright, Editor Collectors Club Vol. 63 (2006)

Vaccari, S.R.L., Publisher  Vaccari Magazine (2006)

Larry Lyons, Editor The Penny Post (2006)

James N. Drummond, College and School Stamps

Author

Harmers of London, The "Lanterna" Collection of Great Britain (16 May
Publisher 2006)

Jay L. Rogers, Author Le\g; thsoy & Girl Scout Cachet Covers of the United

Aristocrat Collection of First Day Covers and
Earliest Documented Uses (May 22, 2007)
Wiadystaw Lugowski and  Catalogue of Revenue Stamps in Poland, edition
Jan Zaborowski, Authors 2006
Randall E. Burt, Author Essays on the Revenue Stamps of Hawaii
(continued)

Harvey Bennett, Author
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Vermeil (continued)

HB-06

HB-07
HB-08
HB-12
HB-14

HB-15

HB-18

HB-23
HB-24
HB-29

SJ-04
SJ-07
SJ-09

SJ-13
SJ-14
Silver
CA-02
CA-03

CA-06

CA-08

CA-11

HB-03
HB-04

HB-13

Captain James Cook The Explorer: An Historical &
Barry N. Floyd, Author Philatelic Review
Reuben A. Ramkissoon, A Philatelic Handbook on Mohandas Karamchand
Author Gandhi (Mahatma Gandhi)
Kenneth Trettin, Editor The Congress Book 2007
Vaceari, S.R.L., Publisher The Emil Capellaro.Collectlon — Kingdom of
Lombardy Venetia
Roger P. Quinby, Editor Postal Censoring in Finland 1914-1918 (CD)
Heikki Reinkainen, Jussi
Murtosaari, and Jeffrey  Finland Type 1875 (CD)
Stone, Authors
The Suspension of United States Mail to Switzerland
Charles J. LaBlonde, Author 1047 10 1944/45
Charles A. L. Swenson, Japanese Post Olffices Using the Maruichi Postmark
Author (1888-1908) (CD)
Jerzy Gruszczynski, Author Z Syberii do Niepodteglej Polski 1914-1921
Chantal Amyot and John Country Post, Rural Postal Service in Canada, 1880
Willis, Authors to 1945
Diane DeBlois and Robert .
Dalton Harris, Editors Postal History Journal (2006)
Ludvik Z. Svoboda, Editor  The Czechoslovak Specialist (2006)
Tony L. Crumbley and Terry . L
Chappell, Editors North Carolina Postal Historian (2006-2007)
Polish Philatelic Federation, .. .
Publisher Filatelista (2007)

Jeff Radcliffe, Editor Rossica Society Journal (2006) (CD)

Kenneth P. Pruess, Author ~ Colorado Revenue Stamps
Vaceari, S.R L., Publisher Italian Numera{ Cancellqtions 1866-1889,
catalogue with valuations
El Seis Cuartos Negro de 1850 Coleccion Sergi
Doménech (29 March 2007)
Gibraltar Correo Espaiol, Islas Canarias, Historia

Soler y Llach, Editor

Soler y Llach, Editor Postal 1850-1875, Espatia, Correo al Exterior
1850-1875 (19 June 2007)
Harmers of London, The "Roberto Sciaky" Collection of Rumania (25
Publisher July 2006)
Andrij D. Solczanyk, Author Christianity in Ukraine — A Philatelic Survey
Larry Dodson, Author A Philatelic Tour of the American Civil War

Postal Arrangements following the Liberation of

Robert J. Hill, Author Prague in May 1945

(continued)
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Silver (continued)

HB-17

HB-28

NL-01

SJ-05

Michael Smith, Author

Chris Kulpinski, Author

Don Neal, Editor

Tom Koch, Editor

Silver Bronze

CA-07
CA-12

HB-09

HB-22

HB-25
SJ-08

Bronze
CA-05
HB-26
HB-27

Soler y Llach, Editor

Harmers of London,
Publisher

Ivan Burges, Author

Ray Ceresa, Author

Steven Zirinsky, Author

Alessandro Arseni, Editor

Soler y Llach, Editor
Steven Zirinsky, Author
Steven Zirinsky, Author

The W. G. MacFarlane Picture Postcard Handbook
1902-1910

Soviet Occupation of Poland 1939/41, A Postal
History

Reflections, journal of the Ebony Society of
Philatelic Events and Reflections, Inc. (2006-
2007)

Texas Postal History Society Journal (2006)

Important Stamps and Covers of the World (19 June
2007)

Important Stamps, Covers and Collections of the
World (22 May 2007)

The History of the Cayman Islands Post Offices, 2nd
ed.

Russian Postage Stamps 1917-1923 Forgery Guide,
No. 8 (Russia — Western Army) and No. 10A
(Russia — Ukraine, Odessa Type Va Tridents)

St. Vincent & The Grenadines Overprints 1993-
2004

The Postal Gazette (2006-2007)

Private Treaty Sale (March 2007)
St. Vincent Revenues, 1990 to present
Tonga, Provisional Issues 2002 thru 2004
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YOUTH EXHIBITS

Youth — Gold

Y11-12

Livie-Laure Tillard

Youth — Silver

Y5
Y6
Y7
Y9

Michael Dynakowski
Alyssa Peterson

Kelsey Ashby-Middleton
Anne Sullivan

Youth — Silver-Bronze

Y8

Y10

George Wiebe
Jessica Buettner

La Marianne surchargae Saint-Pierre et Miquelon

Animals

Cats

Art on Stamps

Pride in the United States

Animals on Stamps
Animal ABC

Chicagoland Stamp Club One Frame Exhibition — Silver Medal

Y01
Y02
Y3-4

Elmwood School
St. Celestine School
John Mills School



